BYLAWS

BOARD OF EDUCATION ROSELAND

BYLAWS 0157/page 1 of 1 Board of Education Website

0157 BOARD OF EDUCATION WEBSITE

For the purposes of keeping the community informed, the Board authorizes the Superintendent to coordinate and oversee a school district website to be maintained on the Internet. All items to be posted on the website shall be approved by the Superintendent, or designee, prior to posting. In the event the Computer Teacher finds certain material that is submitted to be posted, should not be posted, the teacher shall seek approval of the Superintendent prior to posting such material. In the event the Superintendent, upon review of the material believes the material should not be posted on the website, the material shall not be posted.

The types of information that may be posted on the website include, but are not limited to:

Board Meeting public agendas Selected Board of Education policies Selected Board of Education regulations Board of Education meeting dates Information regarding school times, closings, procedures, schedules Frequently asked questions as they relate to Board functions School Administration information Curriculum updates Job postings

Materials containing political or editorial points of view shall be prohibited from the website.

The Board and Superintendent shall periodically evaluate the effectiveness of the school district website and this Policy.

N.J.S.A. 18A:11-1

First reading: September 25, 2008

Second reading: October 22, 2008

Adopted: October 22, 2008

